Form P3-0403M O N I T E U R         D E V I C E S         I N C O R P O R A T E D
36 Commerce Road ,  Ceda r Grove ,  N J 07009   Te l .  (973 ) 857-1600  Fa x  (973 ) 857-7289
w w w . m o n i t e u r d e v i c e s . c o m
A Solid Workhorse You Can Depend On
For Consistent, Reliable Control
Moniteur's Series 40 Pneumatic (3-15psi) and Series 41 Electro-
Pneumatic (4-20mA) positioners are advanced control devices
which provide unparalleled stability in difficult environments.

4 N1 -
Series 40 Shaft Rating Pilot Feedback Gauges Indicator
Intelligent Part Number System
N -
Positioners include: linear feedback cam, 7 SCFM spool valve and gauges
Description
Pilot Valve
Standard Orifice
  Small Orifice Kit Included
Position Feedback
None
4-20 mA
2 SPDT Limit Switches
4-20 MA + Limit Switches
Code
40
41
N
S
E
A
Code
1
N
T
S
TS
Description
Series:
Pneumatic
Electro-Pneumatic
Shaft: Rotary NAMUR
Electrical Ratings
Standard (Pneumatic Only)
Ex md IIT6 (Standard for 4-20)
Intrinsically Safe
Description
Gauges
Stainless Steel (Standard)
Indication: Flat Dial
NAMUR Brackets
80x30x20
80x30x30
130x30x30
130 x 30 x 50
Code
S
F
E 1 S F
BKT-FS1206
BKT-FS1516
BKT-FS1306
BKT-FS1616
Moniteur SERIES 40 / 41
Pneumatic & Electro-Pneumatic Positioners
For Double-Acting Actuators
OUT 1
OUT 2
Plug OUT 2 Port
For Spring-Return Actuators
OUT 1
OUT 2
For Double-Acting Actuators
OUT 1
For Spring-Return Actuators
OUT 2
Plug OUT 1 Port
Piping Configuration - Reverse Acting